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Projects

Low Bids

NB-19-011 Street Reconstruction No. 3

683962 NB Ltd Carson Developments
MacArthur's Paving & Construction Co. Inc.
Monarch Construction Ltd.
Birch Hill Construction Ltd.
Dexter Construction Company Ltd.

$2,729,111.00
$2,796,070.00
$2,838,844.00
$2,949,439.00
$2,952,723.00

NB-19-015 Shediac Road Widening

Modern Construction (1983) Ltd.
Dexter Construction Company Ltd.
Birch Hill Construction Ltd.
Rockwood Transportation Co. Ltd.
Phillips Bros. Excavating Ltd.

$2,560,994.00
$2,613,806.00
$2,617,448.00
$2,703,144.00
$2,707,376.00

NB-19-021 Street Reconstruction No. 1

Monarch Construction Ltd.
Rockwood Transportation Co. Ltd.
Dexter Construction Company Ltd.
Birch Hill Construction Ltd.
Phillips Bros. Excavating Ltd.
MacArthur's Paving & Construction Co. Inc.

$2,072,829.00
$2,120,088.00
$2,162,000.00
$2,227,609.00
$2,243,288.00
$2,366,022.00

NB-19-024 Water Renewal No. 1

Dexter Construction Company Ltd. $1,718,708.00
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Phillips Bros. Excavating Ltd.
Birch Hill Construction Ltd.
Foulem Construction Ltée.
Modern Construction (1983) Ltd.
Monarch Construction Ltd.

$1,867,347.00
$1,868,508.00
$1,957,300.00
$1,980,938.00
$2,086,618.00

NB-19-026 Campobello Lodge - Life Safety System Upgrades

John Flood & Sons Ltd
King Construction Limited
Heron Enterprises Inc

$1,000,000.00
$1,018,000.00
$1,297,052.00

NB-19-028 Ellerdale Street - 200mm Water Main

Galbraith Construction Ltd
TerraEx Inc
NRB Construction Company Ltd
Fairville Construction Ltd
Maguire Excavating Ltd

$635,170.00
$651,216.00
$664,815.00
$687,321.00
$743,392.00

NB-19-030 Boiler Replacement - NB Museum

LeRoy's Heating Services Ltd
Select Mechanical Incorporated
Black & McDonald Ltd
George's Plumbing & Heating Ltd
Beaulieu Plumbing & Mechanical Inc
Ainsworth Inc - Rejected

$137,478.00
$164,700.00
$172,215.00
$187,900.00
$204,976.00

NB-19-032 Mountain Road Storm Sewer Relief System - Phase 2

Birch Hill Construction Ltd.
Monarch Construction Ltd.
Phillips Bros. Excavating Ltd.
Rockwood Transportation Co. Ltd.
Dexter Construction Company Ltd.
Modern Construction (1983) Ltd.

$1,284,781.00
$1,290,455.00
$1,382,243.00
$1,414,247.00
$1,446,307.00
$1,452,180.00

NB-19-035 Replace Heat Pumps- Southeast Correctional Centre- Shediac, NB 

Black & McDonald Limited
George's Pumbing & Heating (1985) LTD
Moncton Plumbing & Supply Company LTD
Select Mechanical Inc.
Ainsworth Inc. - Rejected

$169,985.00
$203,000.00
$168,800.00
$195,000.00

NB-19-041 Street Resurfacing No. 1

Dexter Construction Company Ltd.
MacDonald Paving & Construction Ltd.
Modern Construction (1983) Ltd.
MacArthur's Paving & Construction Co. Inc.
Ste Anne Paving Construction Ltd.

$1,881,915.00
$1,936,698.00
$1,978,070.00
$2,012,800.00
$2,068,632.00

NB-19-043 Street Resurfacing No. 2

MacDonald Paving & Construction Ltd.
Modern Construction (1983) Ltd.
Dexter Construction Company Ltd.
Ste. Anne Paving Construction Ltd.
MacArthur's Paving & Construction Co. Inc.

$1,551,656.00
$1,588,213.00
$1,642,980.00
$1,668,464.00
$1,748,339.00
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NB-19-045 Street Resurfacing No. 3

Modern Construction (1983) Ltd.
Dexter Construction Company Ltd.
MacArthur's Paving & Construction Co. Inc.
MacDonald Paving & Construction Ltd. 
Ste Anne Paving Construction Ltd.

$1,929,359.00
$1,962,820.00
$2,010,683.00
$2,064,440.00
$2,065,400.00

NB-19-046 Demolition, Ian Baillie Primary School

North Shore Construction Limited
CNF Mallet Ltee
Foulem Construction Limited
Asbestos Abatement Limited
Delway Enterprises LTD
BBT Transport - Rejected

$138,000.00
$198,000.00
$199,900.00
$274,000.00
$374,000.00

NB-19-048 Hemlock Knoll Sanitary Landfill - Liner Construction Containment Cell #11

Atlantic Poly Liners
F.R. Liners Inc
Texsol Georsol Inc

$320,000.00
$335,000.00
$417,660.00

NB-19-049 Ventilation Retrofit - The Rocks Provincial Park

668008 NB LTD O/A Fredericton Ventilation
King Construction Limited
East Coast Sheet Metal LTD - Rejected

$146,721.00
$158,800.00

NB-19-052 Chipman Hill - Water, Sanitary & Storm Sewer Renewal & Street Reconstruction

TerraEx
Fairville Construction Ltd
NRB Construction Company Ltd
Maguire Excavating Ltd
Galbraith Construction Ltd

$968,582.00
$1,067,655.00
$1,141,825.00
$1,155,797.00
$1,268,548.00

NB-19-057 Street Reconstruction No. 2

Birch Hill Construction Ltd.
Rockwood Transportation Co. Ltd.
Dexter Construction Company Ltd.
MacArthur's Paving & Construction Co. Inc.
Modern Construction (1983) Ltd.
Phillips Bros Excavating Ltd. 

$826,226.00
$829,206.00
$837,948.00
$854,454.00
$866,127.00
$884,448.00

NB-19-060 Clearing - Fundy Trail Connector

Foulem Construction Ltee
Rockwood Transportation Co Ltd
Birch Hill Construction Ltd
BBT Transport

$53,000.00
$65,000.00

$143,848.00
$197,725.00

NB-19-065 Sprinkler System Repair - Addiction Services Moncton- Moncton NB

George R. Saunders Construction Co LTD
Bird Construction

$174,000.00
$240,000.00

NB-19-067 Washroom Renovations- Former Moncton High School, Moncton, NB 
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Bay Construction + Management Inc
George R. Saunders Construction LTD
Heron Enterprises INC
TNT Construction & Maintenance

$488,300.00
$499,200.00
$584,400.00
$628,282.00

PE-19-013 Route 2- Springhill 2019

Chapman Bros. Construction
Curran & Briggs Ltd

$469,296.00
$471,071.00

PE-19-014 Route 6 - Oyster Bed (Portage Rd.) 2019

Island Construction Ltd. $75,374.00

PE-19-015 Route 12- Central Lot 16 2019

Curran & Briggs Ltd $103,743.00

PE-19-016 Route 2 - Hunter River Hazel Grove 2019

Island Construction Ltd.
Chapman Bros. Construction
Curran & Briggs Ltd

$1,268,627.00
$1,286,117.00
$1,396,447.00

PE-19-017 Rte 3- Roseneath & Rte 4- Commercial Cross 2019

Chapman Bros. Construction
Island Construction

$915,425.00
$915,576.00

PE-19-018 Trans Canada Highway Extension 2019

Island Construction Ltd.
Chapman Bros. Construction

$6,839,649.00
$6,996,271.00

PE-19-020 Stonepark Intermediate School – Partial Roof Replacement

Ashe Roofing Ltd.
Atlantic Roofers Ltd.
A-Tech Roofing Ltd

$181,800.00
$198,243.00
$215,800.00

PE-19-021 O’Leary Elementary School – Partial Roof Replacement

Atlantic Roofers Ltd.
Ashe Roofing Ltd.
A-Tech Roofing Ltd.

$90,704.00
$106,800.00
$119,200.00

PE-19-023 Shaw Building, 1st Floor Center - Office Fit-up

Strategic Construction
Brumac Construction
First Cut Contractors
MacLean Construction

$80,000.00
$89,850.00
$95,550.00
$99,900.00

PE-19-026 Wood Islands Bridge- Structure Replacement

Chapman Brother's
Kings County Construction
Birt & MacKay 

$275,108.00
$288,373.00
$291,193.00
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PE-19-027 Route 101- Kensington 2019

Curran & Briggs
Chapman Brother's
Island Construction

$359,734.00
$364,951.00
$373,386.00

PE-19-028 Route 152- St. Edward 2019

Chapman Brother's
Curran & Briggs Ltd

$333,701.00
$339,064.00

PE-19-029 Route 124- Wellington 2019

Curran & Briggs
Chapman Brothers

$82,947.00
$85,154.00

PE-19-030 Route 2- New Annan 2019

Curran & Briggs
Island Construction
Chapman Brothers

$349,054.00
$357,572.00
$359,914.00

PE-19-031 Route 1- Desable Left Turn Lane 2019

Chapman Brother's
Island Coastal Services
Island Construction

$377,151.00
$386,714.00
$433,577.00

PE-19-032 Bannockburn Road Overpass - TCH Extension

Dunbar Construction
Highfield Construction

$1,761,587.00
$1,878,554.00

PE-19-035 Route 2 & Granville Street Roundabout - Summerside 2019

Curran & Briggs
Island Coastal Services
Chapman Brothers

$4,126,900.00
$4,194,488.00
$4,340,000.00

PE-19-037 Western and Community Hospitals – Nurse Call System Upgrades

Ainsworth Inc.
Olympia Electric Ltd

$211,625.00
$282,268.00

Awards

NB-19-009 Sanitary Sewer System CSO-SSO Controls - Phase III

Galbraith Construction $121,636.00

NB-19-010 King Square South - Watermain Renewal and Storm Sewer Installation

Fairville Construction Ltd $217,114.00
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* Low Bids and Awards are displayed 14 days from date posted

NB-19-014 Queen Square North - Water Main, Sanitary and Storm Sewer Installation and Street 
Reconstruction

Galbraith Construction $469,897.00

NB-19-019 Lighting Control Upgrade - NBCC Moncton

Jenco Limited $70,249.00

NB-19-027 Wentworth Street - Water, Sanitary and Storm Sewer Renewal and Street Reconstruction

TerraEx Inc $483,194.00

NB-19-028 Ellerdale Street - 200mm Water Main

Galbraith Construction Ltd $635,170.00

NB-19-031 Sprinkler Upgrades - Old Moncton High School

TNT Construction & Maintenance $449,999.00
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