Bulletin > View

Low Bids and Awards

TEL: 857-4038 FAX: 857-8861

March 01, 2019

CANPB Moncton Northeast WEBSITE: http://www.mneca.ca

VIEW MNECA 2018-2019 COURSES

This Bulletin is for the exclusive use of MNECA members in good standing. Federal project information is covered by copyright. Circulation of information contained in this bulletin to non-member companies could result in legal action. MNECA is not responsible for any errors or omissions found printed in this bulletin pertaining to tenders posted or job closing results.

Projects

Low Bids

NB-19-011 **Street Reconstruction No. 3**

	683962 NB Ltd Carson Developments MacArthur's Paving & Construction Co. Inc. Monarch Construction Ltd. Birch Hill Construction Ltd. Dexter Construction Company Ltd.	\$2,729,111.00 \$2,796,070.00 \$2,838,844.00 \$2,949,439.00 \$2,952,723.00)))
NB-19-015	Shediac Road Widening		

Modern Construction (1983) Ltd.	\$2,560,994.00
Dexter Construction Company Ltd.	\$2,613,806.00
Birch Hill Construction Ltd.	\$2,617,448.00
Rockwood Transportation Co. Ltd.	\$2,703,144.00
Phillips Bros. Excavating Ltd.	\$2,707,376.00

NB-19-021 Street Reconstruction No. 1

Monarch Construction Ltd.	\$2,072,829.00
Rockwood Transportation Co. Ltd.	\$2,120,088.00
Dexter Construction Company Ltd.	\$2,162,000.00
Birch Hill Construction Ltd.	\$2,227,609.00
Phillips Bros. Excavating Ltd.	\$2,243,288.00
MacArthur's Paving & Construction Co. Inc.	\$2,366,022.00

NB-19-024 Water Renewal No. 1

Dexter Construction Company Ltd.

https://www.cinet.ca/CINet/User/Bulletin/view bids.aspx

\$1,718,708.00

	Phillips Bros. Excavating Ltd. Birch Hill Construction Ltd. Foulem Construction Ltée. Modern Construction (1983) Ltd. Monarch Construction Ltd.	\$1,867,347.00 \$1,868,508.00 \$1,957,300.00 \$1,980,938.00 \$2,086,618.00
NB-19-026	Campobello Lodge - Life Safety System Upgrades	
	John Flood & Sons Ltd King Construction Limited Heron Enterprises Inc	\$1,000,000.00 \$1,018,000.00 \$1,297,052.00
NB-19-028	Ellerdale Street - 200mm Water Main	
	Galbraith Construction Ltd TerraEx Inc NRB Construction Company Ltd Fairville Construction Ltd Maguire Excavating Ltd	\$635,170.00 \$651,216.00 \$664,815.00 \$687,321.00 \$743,392.00
NB-19-030	Boiler Replacement - NB Museum	
	LeRoy's Heating Services Ltd Select Mechanical Incorporated Black & McDonald Ltd George's Plumbing & Heating Ltd Beaulieu Plumbing & Mechanical Inc Ainsworth Inc - Rejected	\$137,478.00 \$164,700.00 \$172,215.00 \$187,900.00 \$204,976.00
NB-19-032	Mountain Road Storm Sewer Relief System - Phase 2	
	Birch Hill Construction Ltd. Monarch Construction Ltd. Phillips Bros. Excavating Ltd. Rockwood Transportation Co. Ltd. Dexter Construction Company Ltd. Modern Construction (1983) Ltd.	\$1,284,781.00 \$1,290,455.00 \$1,382,243.00 \$1,414,247.00 \$1,446,307.00 \$1,452,180.00
NB-19-035	Replace Heat Pumps- Southeast Correctional Centre- Shediac, NB	
	Black & McDonald Limited George's Pumbing & Heating (1985) LTD Moncton Plumbing & Supply Company LTD Select Mechanical Inc. Ainsworth Inc Rejected	\$169,985.00 \$203,000.00 \$168,800.00 \$195,000.00
NB-19-041	Street Resurfacing No. 1	
	Dexter Construction Company Ltd. MacDonald Paving & Construction Ltd. Modern Construction (1983) Ltd. MacArthur's Paving & Construction Co. Inc. Ste Anne Paving Construction Ltd.	\$1,881,915.00 \$1,936,698.00 \$1,978,070.00 \$2,012,800.00 \$2,068,632.00
NB-19-043	Street Resurfacing No. 2	
	MacDonald Paving & Construction Ltd. Modern Construction (1983) Ltd. Dexter Construction Company Ltd. Ste. Anne Paving Construction Ltd. MacArthur's Paving & Construction Co. Inc.	\$1,551,656.00 \$1,588,213.00 \$1,642,980.00 \$1,668,464.00 \$1,748,339.00

NB-19-045 Street Resurfacing No. 3

Modern Construction (1983) Ltd.	\$1,929,359.00
Dexter Construction Company Ltd.	\$1,962,820.00
MacArthur's Paving & Construction Co. Inc.	\$2,010,683.00
MacDonald Paving & Construction Ltd.	\$2,064,440.00
Ste Anne Paving Construction Ltd.	\$2,065,400.00

NB-19-046 Demolition, Ian Baillie Primary School

North Shore Construction Limited	\$138,000.00
CNF Mallet Ltee	\$198,000.00
Foulem Construction Limited	\$199,900.00
Asbestos Abatement Limited	\$274,000.00
Delway Enterprises LTD	\$374,000.00
BBT Transport - Rejected	

NB-19-048 Hemlock Knoll Sanitary Landfill - Liner Construction Containment Cell #11

Atlantic Poly Liners	\$320,000.00
F.R. Liners Inc	\$335,000.00
Texsol Georsol Inc	\$417,660.00

NB-19-049 Ventilation Retrofit - The Rocks Provincial Park

668008 NB LTD O/A Fredericton Ventilation	\$146,721.00
King Construction Limited	\$158,800.00
East Coast Sheet Metal LTD - Rejected	

NB-19-052 Chipman Hill - Water, Sanitary & Storm Sewer Renewal & Street Reconstruction

TerraEx	\$968,582.00
Fairville Construction Ltd	\$1,067,655.00
NRB Construction Company Ltd	\$1,141,825.00
Maguire Excavating Ltd	\$1,155,797.00
Galbraith Construction Ltd	\$1,268,548.00

NB-19-057 Street Reconstruction No. 2

Birch Hill Construction Ltd.	\$826,226.00
Rockwood Transportation Co. Ltd.	\$829,206.00
Dexter Construction Company Ltd.	\$837,948.00
MacArthur's Paving & Construction Co. Inc.	\$854,454.00
Modern Construction (1983) Ltd.	\$866,127.00
Phillips Bros Excavating Ltd.	\$884,448.00

NB-19-060 Clearing - Fundy Trail Connector

Foulem Construction Ltee	\$53,000.00
Rockwood Transportation Co Ltd	\$65,000.00
Birch Hill Construction Ltd	\$143,848.00
BBT Transport	\$197,725.00

NB-19-065 Sprinkler System Repair - Addiction Services Moncton- Moncton NB

George R. Saunders Construction Co LTD	\$174,000.00
Bird Construction	\$240,000.00

NB-19-067 Washroom Renovations- Former Moncton High School, Moncton, NB

	Bay Construction + Management Inc George R. Saunders Construction LTD Heron Enterprises INC TNT Construction & Maintenance	\$488,300.00 \$499,200.00 \$584,400.00 \$628,282.00
PE-19-013	Route 2- Springhill 2019	* / / * * *
	Chapman Bros. Construction Curran & Briggs Ltd	\$469,296.00 \$471,071.00
PE-19-014	Route 6 - Oyster Bed (Portage Rd.) 2019	
	Island Construction Ltd.	\$75,374.00
PE-19-015	Route 12- Central Lot 16 2019	
	Curran & Briggs Ltd	\$103,743.00
PE-19-016	Route 2 - Hunter River Hazel Grove 2019	
	Island Construction Ltd. Chapman Bros. Construction	\$1,268,627.00 \$1,286,117.00
	Curran & Briggs Ltd	\$1,396,447.00
PE-19-017	Rte 3- Roseneath & Rte 4- Commercial Cross 2019	
	Chapman Bros. Construction Island Construction	\$915,425.00 \$915,576.00
PE-19-018	Trans Canada Highway Extension 2019	
	Island Construction Ltd. Chapman Bros. Construction	\$6,839,649.00 \$6,996,271.00
PE-19-020	Stonepark Intermediate School – Partial Roof Replacement	
	Ashe Roofing Ltd. Atlantic Roofers Ltd.	\$181,800.00 \$198,243.00
	A-Tech Roofing Ltd	\$215,800.00
PE-19-021	O'Leary Elementary School – Partial Roof Replacement	
	Atlantic Roofers Ltd. Ashe Roofing Ltd. A-Tech Roofing Ltd.	\$90,704.00 \$106,800.00 \$119,200.00
PE-19-023	Shaw Building, 4at Flags Contag. Office Fiture	
PE-19-023	Shaw Building, 1st Floor Center - Office Fit-up Strategic Construction	\$80,000.00
	Brumac Construction First Cut Contractors	\$80,000.00 \$89,850.00 \$95,550.00
	MacLean Construction	\$99,900.00
PE-19-026	Wood Islands Bridge- Structure Replacement	
	Chapman Brother's Kings County Construction	\$275,108.00 \$288,373.00
	Birt & MacKay	\$291,193.00

PE-19-027	Route 101- Kensington 2019		
	Curran & Briggs Chapman Brother's Island Construction	\$359,734.00 \$364,951.00 \$373,386.00	
PE-19-028	Route 152- St. Edward 2019		
	Chapman Brother's Curran & Briggs Ltd	\$333,701.00 \$339,064.00	
PE-19-029	Route 124- Wellington 2019		
	Curran & Briggs Chapman Brothers	\$82,947.00 \$85,154.00	
PE-19-030	Route 2- New Annan 2019		
	Curran & Briggs Island Construction Chapman Brothers	\$349,054.00 \$357,572.00 \$359,914.00	
PE-19-031	Route 1- Desable Left Turn Lane 2019		
	Chapman Brother's Island Coastal Services Island Construction	\$377,151.00 \$386,714.00 \$433,577.00	
PE-19-032	Bannockburn Road Overpass - TCH Extension		
	Dunbar Construction Highfield Construction	\$1,761,587.00 \$1,878,554.00	
PE-19-035	Route 2 & Granville Street Roundabout - Summerside 2019		
	Curran & Briggs Island Coastal Services Chapman Brothers	\$4,126,900.00 \$4,194,488.00 \$4,340,000.00	
PE-19-037	Western and Community Hospitals – Nurse Call System Upgrades		
	Ainsworth Inc. Olympia Electric Ltd	\$211,625.00 \$282,268.00	
Awards			
NB-19-009	Sanitary Sewer System CSO-SSO Controls - Phase III		
	Galbraith Construction	\$121,636.00	

NB-19-010 King Square South - Watermain Renewal and Storm Sewer Installation Fairville Construction Ltd

\$217,114.00

NB-19-014	Queen Square North - Water Main, Sanitary and Storm Sewer Installation and Street Reconstruction		
	Galbraith Construction	\$469,897.00	
NB-19-019	Lighting Control Upgrade - NBCC Moncton		
	Jenco Limited	\$70,249.00	
NB-19-027	-19-027 Wentworth Street - Water, Sanitary and Storm Sewer Renewal and Street Reconst		
	TerraEx Inc	\$483,194.00	
NB-19-028	Ellerdale Street - 200mm Water Main		
	Galbraith Construction Ltd	\$635,170.00	
NB-19-031	Sprinkler Upgrades - Old Moncton High School		
	TNT Construction & Maintenance	\$449,999.00	

* Low Bids and Awards are displayed 14 days from date posted